

"a place of peace for horses in need"

83038 Kingston Road Mountain Pass, CA 89019

## **Adoption Agreement**

This contract is entered into this day of,		
between Shiloh Horse Rescue (The Shiloh Charitable Trust) and		
(Your <b>NAME</b> , hereinafter referred to as Adopter.)		
Adopter's CURRENT address, telephone number, and email:		
The Adopter agrees, in accordance with this agreement, to adopt and care for the horse known as:		
Name:		
Breed:		
Age:		
Height:		
Markings:		
Shiloh Horse Rescue agrees to transfer ownership of said horse to the Adopter		
subject to the conditions set forth in the agreement.		

## Adopter must read and initial the following:

The Shiloh Charitable Trust #20-5665871 shilohhorserescue.com (702) 480-8906

The Adopter understands that \$	·
	Il refund of the adoption fee if adopter finds horse is for 30 days only. If this clause is used, the Adopter
is responsible for expense and labor of getting hor	
The adoption fees are non refundable an	nd must be paid in full on or
before the day of the delivery or pickup of said hor	
has been made with Shiloh Horse Rescue and Sa	nctuary.
The Adopter agrees to pay for the cost of	any pre purchase professional
examinations or veterinary exams contracted for b	
agrees to pay for the transportation of said horse t	•
arrangements are made for Shiloh to deliver said I	norse.
The Adopter will at his or her own expe	nse, care for said horse in a
responsible and humane manner. Shiloh's guideling	
limited to: adequate shelter, feed, turn out, worming	ig, Farrier work, Veterinary and dental care.
In the event Adopter fails to adhere to the	
becomes neglected or abused in the opinion of an	
agreement becomes void, and said horse will imm at the expense of the Adopter.	ediately return to Shiloh
at the expense of the Adopter.	
Adopter understands that said horse wi	
wormed before adoption. All existing veterinary re-	cords will be provided to
Adopter upon request.	
Adopter understands that many condit	tions of said horse are not
obvious, and Shiloh cannot know the details of	the World Lawrence Company and I
said horse's history. The responsibility of determin Adopter belongs solely to Adopter.	ling it said norse is tit for use by
Adopter belongs solely to Adopter.	
Adopter agrees to hold Shiloh harmles	
death said horse may cause from now and into the	e future. By adopting, Adopter
bears all responsibility of the said horse's actions.	
Adopter agrees to accept said horse a	s is.
I have read, understood, and agreed to the abo	ve conditions and terms.
D	ate:
Signature of Adopter	
Signature of Shiloh Staff	